February 12, 1985

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING EOARD

R0 :47

In the Matter of
METROPOLITAN EDISON COMPANY

(Three Mile Island Nuclear
Station, Unit No. 1)

Docket No. 50-289 SP
(Restart Remand on
Management - Training)
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LICENSEE'S PROPOSED TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

Licensee hereby proposes that the attached changes be made

to the transcript of the evidentiary hearings on training held

in the above-captioned proceeding in order to correct material

errors made in the transcription, and requests that the Atomic

Safety and Licensing Board issue an order directing that the

evidentiary record be amended

DATED: February 12, 1985

BRR° 1287 030835,

253

to incorporate said changes.

Respectfully submitted,

SHAW, PITTMAN, POTTS & TROWBRIDGE
1800 M Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 822-1090

Counsel for Licensee
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32352
32352
32354
32354
32354
32355

32434
32449
32517

32539
32685
33285

33288
33326

LICENSEE'S PROPOSED
TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

"statement" following "that"
"Yes," before "I"

"know. They" to "know or they"
"initiate" to "initiative"
"Newton" to "Knief"

"or control --" to "the control

of examinations?"

"directly" to "directed"

"ANS" to "ANSI"

", and" to "of"

"and" following "management"
"discussed" to "the discussions"

"Kosenko" to "Kacinko"

"EPU" to "GPU"
"change" to "chance"
"EtaB" to "Ng";

"NL® 0 "Bia”s

"HN" to "hout":

"ON" to "Qin"

"for" to "with"
"Just" to "Judge"

"IMPO" to "INPO"

"Knoll" to "Noll"

Line Correction
05 Insert
08 Insert
10 Change
24 Change
17 Change
02 Change
07 Change
12 Change
08 Change
11 Insert
23 Chﬁnge
20 Change
passim
08 Change
15 Change
10 Change
Change
Change
Change
11 Change
09 Change
09 Change
passim
20 Change
14 Change

"Dr. Clark" to "Mr. Clark"



33326
33326

33327
33327

33327
33332
33341
33363
33366
33382
33382
33461

19
24

11

25
09
06
03
24
01
04
25

Change

Change
Change

Change
Change
period
Change
Cl."nge
Chan re
Change
Insert
Change
Change

Insert

"that's" to "that was"

"chooses" to "chose";
"is" to "was"

"editions" to "additions"

72“?? (",") following "programs" to
"extras" to "experts"

"age" to "aids"

"license"” to "lecture"

"Products" to "Projects"

quotation marks (") following "surveys."
"objections" to "objectives"
"Meager" to "Mager"

"think" following "don't"
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that copies of "Licensee's Proposed
Transcript Corrections" were served by deposit in the United
States Mail, first class, postage prepaid this 12th day of

February, 1985, to all those on the attached Service List.

‘bda&ov&js.“%' 4$n‘o‘4/\———

Deborah B, Bauser

DATED: February 12, 1985
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