#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

### BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD 14 MO:47

In the Matter of	QUOKETING A SEAVICE
METROPOLITAN EDISON COMPANY	) Docket No. 50-289 SP ) (Restart Remand on
(Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit No. 1)	) Management - Training)

### LICENSEE'S PROPOSED TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

Licensee hereby proposes that the attached changes be made to the transcript of the evidentiary hearings on training held in the above-captioned proceeding in order to correct material errors made in the transcription, and requests that the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board issue an order directing that the evidentiary record be amended to incorporate said changes.

Respectfully submitted,

Deborah B. Bauser

SHAW, PITTMAN, POTTS & TROWBRIDGE

1800 M Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 822-1090

Counsel for Licensee

DATED: February 12, 1985

## LICENSEE'S PROPOSED TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

Page	Line	Correction
32280	05	Insert "statement" following "that"
32280	08	Insert "Yes," before "I"
32280	10	Change "know. They" to "know or they"
32319	24	Change "initiate" to "initiative"
32346	17	Change "Newton" to "Knief"
32352	02	Change "or control" to "the control of examinations?"
32352	07	Change "directly" to "directed"
32352	12	Change "ANS" to "ANSI"
32354	08	Change ", and" to "of"
32354	11	Insert "and" following "management"
32354	23	Change "discussed" to "the discussions"
32355	20 passim	Change "Kosenko" to "Kacinko"
32434	08	Change "EPU" to "GPU"
32449	15	Change "change" to "chance"
32517	10	Change "EtaB" to "NE";
		Change "HL" to "hin";
		Change "HN" to "hout";
		Change "QN" to "Qin"
32539	11	Change "for" to "with"
32685	09	Change "Just" to "Judge"
33285	09 passim	Change "IMPO" to "INPO"
33288	20	Change "Knoll" to "Noll"
33326	14	Change "Dr. Clark" to "Mr. Clark"

33326	19	Change "that's" to "that was"
33326	24	Change "chooses" to "chose"; Change "is" to "was"
33327	11	Change "editions" to "additions"
33327	1.2	Change comma (",") following "programs" to period (".")
33327	25	Change "extras" to "experts"
33332	09	Change "age" to "aids"
33341	06	Change "license" to "lecture"
33363	03	Change "Products" to "Projects"
33366	24	Insert quotation marks (") following "surveys."
33382	01	Change "objections" to "objectives"
33382	04	Change "Meager" to "Mager"
33461	25	Insert "think" following "don't"

### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

# BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD \*85 FEB 14 A10:47

In the Matter of	booker no lise
METROPOLITAN EDISON COMPANY	) Docket No. 50-289 SP ) (Restart Remand on
(Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit No. 1)	) Management - Training)

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that copies of "Licensee's Proposed Transcript Corrections" were served by deposit in the United States Mail, first class, postage prepaid this 12th day of February, 1985, to all those on the attached Service List.

Deberah & Bauser

DATED: February 12, 1985

### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

### BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter	<b>)</b>
METROPOLITAN EDISON COMPANY	Docket No. 50-289 SP
(Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit No. 1)	) (Restart Remand on Management) )

### SERVICE LIST

Nunzio J. Palladino, Chairman U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Thomas M. Roberts, Commissioner U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

James K. Asselstine, Commissioner U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Frederick Bernthal, Commissioner U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Lando W. Zech Jr., Commissioner U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Administrative Judge
Gary J. Edles, Chairman
Atomic Safety & Licensing Appeal
Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Administrative Judge
John H. Buck
Atomic Safety & Licensing Appeal
Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Administrative Judge Christine N. Kohl Atomic Safety & Licensing Appeal Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Administrative Judge
Ivan W. Smith, Chairman
Atomic Safety & Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Administrative Judge Sheldon J. Wolfe Atomic Safety & Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555 Administrative Judge
Gustave A. Linenberger, Jr.
Atomic Safety & Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Office of the Secretary U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Atomic Safety & Licensing Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Atomic Safety & Licensing Appeal Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Jack R. Goldberg, Esq. (4)
Office of the Executive Legal
Director
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Thomas Y. Au, Esq.
Office of Chief Counsel
Department of Environmental
Resources
505 Executive House
P.O. Box 2357
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Mr. Henry D. Hukill Vice President GPU Nuclear Corporation P.O. Box 480 Middletown, PA 17057

Mr. and Mrs. Norman Aamodt R.D. 5 Coatesville, PA 19320

Ms. Louise Bradford TMI ALERT 1011 Green Street Harrisburg, PA 17102

Joanne Doroshow, Esquire The Christic Institute 1324 North Capitol Street Washington, D.C. 20002

Lynne Bernabei, Esq.
Government Accountability
Project
1:555 Connecticut Avenue
Washington, D.C. 20036

Ellyn R. Weiss, Esq. Harmon, Weiss & Jordan 2001 S Street, N.W., Suite 430 Washington, D.C. 20009

Michael F. McBride, Esq. LeBoeuf, Lamb, Leiby & MacRae 1333 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20036

Michael W. Maupin, Esq. Hunton & Williams 707 East Main Street P.O. Box 1535 Richmond, VA 23212

William T. Russell
Deputy Director, Division
of Human Factors Safety
Office of NRR
Mail Stop AR5200
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555